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Representative Joan Adam
Representative Barbara Allen
Representative Edwin Bideau
Representative Frank Buehler
Representative Rex Crowell
Representative Arthur Douville
Representative Wanda Fuller
Representative Martha Jenkins
Representative Connie Kennard
Representative Mike Peterson
Representative Bill Roy, Jr.
Representative Kathleen Sebelius
Representative Jack Shriver
Representative Vincent Snowbarger
Representative Bob Vancrum
Representative Joan Wagnon
Representative Thomas Walker

Representative Donna Whiteman

...........................

Representative Robert Wunsch
Representative Mike O'Neal

Representative John Solbach

Jerry Donaldson, Legislative Research Department

Michael Heim, Legislative Research Department

Jill Wolters, Revisor of Statutes’ Office

Mary Jane Holt, Committee Secretary
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E - Excused
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Blank - Present
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Adam, Joan

E

Allen, Barbara

Bideau, Edwin

Buehler, Frank

Crowell, Rex

Douville, Arthur

Fuller, Wanda

Jenkins, Martha

Kennard, Connie

O'Neal, Mike

Peterson, Mike

Roy, Bill

Sebelius, Kathleen

Shriver, Jack
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Snowbarger, V.

Solbach, John

m

Vancrum, Bob

Wagnon, Joan

Walker, Thomas

Whiteman, Donna

Wunsch, Bob




ATTENDANCE RECORD

E - Excused
A - Absent
Blank - Present

Name 3/14(3/183/163/17(3/2713/22B3/23|3/243/28|3/29 4/4 /27
Adam, Joan E
Allen, Barbara
Bideau, Edwin E|E
Buehler, Frank
Crowell, Rex E E E
Douville, Arthur E E E E
Fuller, Wanda E E E
Jenkins, Martha E E
Kennard, Connie E|]E
O’Neal, Mike E E
Peterson, Mike EIE|lE]lE|E|IElEL]EILE E |E
Roy, Bill E E|E E
Sebelius, Kathleen E E
Shriver, Jack
Snowbarger, V. E
Solbach, John
Vancrum, Bob E E|E E
Wagnon, Joan E EIE

Walker, Thomas

Whiteman, Donna

Wunsch, Bob




BILL NUMBER

H.B.
H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

H.B.

2372
2487

2613

2632

2646

2652

2669

2679

2680

2689

2690

26971

2692

2693

2694

2708

2710

2730

2731

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

Worthless checks for preexisting debts
Uniform Trade Secrets Act; amendments

Kansas Administrative Procedure Act,
application thereto

Exemptions from legal process

Holding of certain juvenile offenders until
age 25

Civil procedure rules dealing with the filing
of motions

Cities; acquisition of fee title to certain realty

Voluntary malpractice insurance; disclosure of
limits to patients

Health Care Stabilization Fund abolished

Pay period changes in garnishment

Periodic payments of personal injury judgments
act

Actions where exemplary or punitive damages
recoverable

Damages for noneconomic loss in personal injury

actions limited to $250,000

Collateral source benefits admissible

Oil and gas; notice of intent to drill; damages
from drilling operations

Unlawful to arrange drug sales or purchases
using a communication facility

Increase penalty for manufacturing controlled
substances and for distributing substances to
minors

Pain and suffering damages in personal injury
actions

Exemplary damages in civil suits

DATE OF  DISCUSSION
HEARING  AND ACTION
3-29-88 3-29-88
1-25-88 1-25-88
1-26-88 3-17-88
1-27-88 3-2-88
1-25-88
1-25-88 2-23-88
2-26-88 3-2-88
2-15-88
2-16-88
2-15-88
2-16-88
1-28-88 2-23-88
2-8-88
2-9-88
2-10-88
2-11-88
2-8-88
2-9-88
2-10-88
2-11-88
2-8-88 2-17-88
2-9-88
2-10-88
2-11-88
2-8-88 2-22-88
2-9-88
2-10-88
2-11-88
2-29-88
1-28-88 3-4-88
1-28-88 3-4-88
2-8-88
2-9-88
2-10-88
2-11-88
2-8-88 2-17-88
2-9-88
2-10-88
2-11-88



BILL NUMBER

H.B. 2754

H.B. 2792

H.B. 2802

H.B. 2818

H.B. 2824

H.B. 2833

H.B. 2851

H.B. 2860

H.B. 2866

H.B. 2869

H.B. 2880

H.B. 28871

H.B. 2884

H.B. 2895

H.B. 2898

H.B. 2917

H.B. 2920

H.B. 2931

H.B. 2943

H.B. 2968

HB. 2985

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING  AND ACTION

Cancellation of bonds by the court 2-18-88 2-23-88
Registration of and service of process by 2-24-88 3-3-88
process servers
Exemptions from process for physicians 2-15-88

2-16-88
Training programs and examinations for 2-24-88
municipal judges; continuing judicial education
Durable power of attorney for health care 2-18-88
Child in need of care case appealed from 2-18-88
district magistrate judge to a district judge,
heard de novo or on the record
Liens for installing and replacing vehicle 2-18-88 2-23-88
equipment
Child support and education under decree of 2-24-88 2-24-88
divorce
Judgment or order of court for support under 2-24-88 2-24-88
Kansas Parentage Act
Interference with parent-child communications 2-24-38
in domestic relations cases
Who is protected, the enforcement of such 2-23-88 3-4-88
protection and support payments under the
protection from abuse act
Time at which sentence or punishment under a  2-23-88 3-4-88
criminal code may be modified
Child support order not dormant judgment for  2-24-88 3-3-88
7 years
Prohibiting negligence suit by child against 2-23-88 2-29-88
parent; by spouse against spouse
Allowing house arrest, including electronic 2-29-88 3-2-88
monitoring and voice identification, as conditions
of sentencing, probation or suspended sentences
Allowing issuance of citations in DUI cases 3-2-88 3-2-88
Dormant judgments of child support extended 2-24-88
until the child is 18
Allowing coroners access to certain information 2-25-83 3-2-88
concerning patients in treatment facilities
Docket fee not required on appeal in code for 2-23-88 3-3-88
care of children
Concerning Kansas Advocacy and Protective 3-1-88 3-1-88
Services, Inc.
Amendments to code for care of children 3-16-88 3-16-88



BILL NUMBER

H.B. 3000

H.B. 3001

H.B. 3002

H.B. 3003

H.B. 3018

H.B. 3021

H.B. 3052

H.B. 37110

HCR 5049

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING AND ACTION
Regulating travel promoters 3-1-88 3-3-88
3-15-88 3-22-88
State not required to issue bond to get tempor- 3-71-88 3-1-88
ary injunction
Clerk of the district court may use a facsimile 2-29-88 3-1-88
signature
Deceptive advertising of consumer products 3-1-88 3-1-88
Cumulative voting in corporations 2-26-88 3-16-88
3-16-88
Technical amendments to make Kansas corpor- 2-26-88 3-16-88
ation code like the Delaware code 3-16-88
To be admissible, collateral source benefits must 2-26-88 3-3-88 .

exceed $50,000

Legal services for indigent defendants, relating 4-4-88
to powers, duties and functions of the Supreme
Court

Constitutional amendment allowing the 3-28-88
legislature to modify or amend statutes and
common law in the personal injury area



BILL NUMBER

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.
S.B.
S.B.
S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

Sub.
S.B.

S.B.
S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

S.B.

157

252

258

264

270

334

410

532
534
546
565

566

584

586

for
608

640

679

680

691

692

696

698

Kansas Public Disclosure Commission authorized 2-25-88

to issue subpoenas under campaign finance act

Investigation of complaints by Public Disclosure 2-25-88

Commission under governmental ethics law

Periodic payment of judgments act

Authorizing division of assets between spouses
in determining eligibility for medical assistance

Capacity of partnership to sue or be sued
Kansas Administrative Procedure Act,
application thereof

Civil procedure, local human relations
commissions, enforcement of orders
Probate code, qualifications of fiduciaries
Theft of services

Uniform federal lien registration act

Charitable trusts administration act

Children, support and determiniation of
parentage

Sheriff’s duties in sale of property under
execution

Corporation control share acquisition act

Fee for service of summons and petitions
Rules of civil procedure

Consumer protection act, exclusion of
warranties

Amendments to Kansas revised uniform
limited partnership act

Interception of wire, oral and electronic
communications

Code for the enforcement of county
resolutions

Charitable organizations and solicitations act,
providing powers and duties of the Secretary of
State and the Attorney General with respect

thereto

Uniform premarital agreement act

DATE OF DISCUSSION
HEARING  AND ACTION
3-1-88
3-1-88

2-8-88 2-23-88
2-9-88

2-10-88

2-11-88

1-20-88 1-27-88
3-14-88 3-14-88
1-21-88 3-17-88
1-26-88

3-17-88

4-27-88 4-27-88
3-14-88 3-14-88
3-14-88 3-24-88
3-14-88 3-14-88
3-21-88 3-21-88
3-22-88 3-29-88
3-15-88 3-15-88
3-23-88 3-24-88
3-15-88

3-15-88 3-15-88
3-24-88 3-24-88
3-271-88 3-21-88
3-21-88 3-21-88
3-22-88 3-22-88
4-27-88 4-27-88
4-27-88 4-27-88



